Biochemistry. In the article "Structure and regulation of the gene for dGTP triphosphohydrolase from Escherichia coli" by Susannah M. Wurgler and Charles C. Richardson, which appeared in number 7, April 1990, of Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA (87, 2740–2744), a printer's error resulted in the omission of the word "in" from the second sentence of the Abstract. The sentence should read "An E. coli mutant, optA1, contains a 50-fold increased level of dGTPase and cannot support the growth of phage T7 defective in gene 1.2, whose product is an inhibitor of dGTPase."

Genetics. In the article "Mitochondrial genotype of a unisexual salamander of hybrid origin is unrelated to either of its nuclear haplotypes," by Fred Kraus and Michael M. Miyamoto, which appeared in number 6, March 1990, of *Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA* (87, 2235–2238), the authors request that the following error be noted. In Fig. 4B, step III, the hexagon labeled A. laterale-texanum should be a square labeled A. laterale.

Medical Sciences. In the article "Human immunodeficiency virus type 1 envelope glycoprotein gp120 produces immune defects in CD4+ T lymphocytes by inhibiting interleukin 2 mRNA" by Naoki Oyaizu, Narendra Chirmule, Vaniambadi S. Kalyanaraman, William W. Hall, Robert A. Good, and Savita Pahwa, which appeared in number 6, March 1990, of Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA (87, 2379–2383), the authors request that the following errors be noted. There should be two additional authors, with author 5 becoming Rajendra Pahwa of the Department of Pediatrics, Schneider Children's Hospital, Long Island Jewish Medical Center, New Hyde Park, NY 10040, and author 6 becoming Michael Shuster of the Department of Medicine, North Shore University Hospital—Cornell University Medical College, Manhasset, NY 1030. The acknowledgment should read as follows:

"We are grateful to Dr. H. Slade for providing mannose-BSA. This work was supported in part by National Institutes of Health Grants Al28281 and CA40931."